

3rd Corrigendum
International Tender Notice (Only for Indian Bidders)

Memo No: 56.02.0000.024.07.048.19(Part-1)-447

Date:03/05/2021

1. Tender Package No. & Amended Name : WD-A (Rangpur, Natore, Jamalpur, Mymensingh).
Procurement & Construction of 7 Storied Steel Structural (Multi-Tenant Building (MTB) with Canteen and Amphitheatre facilities with all related Civil, ICT and Electro-Mechanical works (HVAC, Lift, Fire Fighting System, Networking & Security System, Building Management System, Fire paint, Internal Electrification, Sub-station with Building, Generators, Pump-motors, Interior Decoration, Site Development, Road, Boundary Wall, Land Scaping, Arboriculture etc.); at Rangpur, Natore, Jamalpur, Mymensingh.

Invitation Ref. No : 56.02.0000.024.07.048.19- (Part-1)/382

Budget and Source of Funds : Line of Credit from Export-Import Bank of India (Exim Bank)

Description	Existing Text	Amended Text
Tender document Last Selling Date	05.05.2021 & 17:00 hrs (BST)	14.06.2021 & 17:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Closing Date & Time	06.05.2021 & 12:00 hrs (BST)	15.06.2021 & 12:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Opening Date & Time	06.05.2021 & 14:00 hrs (BST)	15.06.2021 & 12:30 hrs (BST)

2. Tender Package No. & Amended Name : WD-B (Dhaka, Khulna, Gopalganj, Barishal).
Procurement & Construction of 7 Storied Steel Structural (Multi-Tenant Building (MTB) with Canteen and Amphitheatre facilities with all related Civil, ICT and Electro-Mechanical works (HVAC, Lift, Fire Fighting System, Networking & Security System, Building Management System, Fire paint, Internal Electrification, Sub-station with Building, Generators, Pump-motors, Interior Decoration, Site Development, Road, Boundary Wall, Land Scaping, Arboriculture etc.); at Dhaka, Khulna, Gopalganj, Barishal.

Invitation Ref. No : 56.02.0000.024.07.048.19- (Part-1)/390

Budget and Source of Funds : Line of Credit from Export-Import Bank of India (Exim Bank)

Description	Existing Text	Amended Text
Tender document Last Selling Date	05.05.2021 & 17:00 hrs (BST)	14.06.2021 & 17:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Closing Date & Time	06.05.2021 & 12:00 hrs (BST)	15.06.2021 & 12:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Opening Date & Time	06.05.2021 & 16:00 hrs (BST)	15.06.2021 & 1:00 hrs (BST)

3. Tender Package No. & Amended Name : WD-C (Cox's Bazaar, Cumilla, Sylhet, Chattogram).
Procurement & Construction of 7 Storied Steel Structural (Multi-Tenant Building (MTB) with Canteen and Amphitheatre facilities with all related Civil, ICT and Electro-Mechanical works (HVAC, Lift, Fire Fighting System, Networking & Security System, Building Management System, Fire paint, Internal Electrification, Sub-station with Building, Generators, Pump-motors, Interior Decoration, Site Development, Road, Boundary Wall, Land Scaping, Arboriculture etc.); at Rangpur, Cox's Bazaar, Cumilla, Sylhet, Chattogram.

Invitation Ref. No : 56.02.0000.024.07.048.19- (Part-1)/434

Budget and Source of Funds : Line of Credit from Export-Import Bank of India (Exim Bank)

Description	Existing Text	Amended Text
Tender document Last Selling Date	23.05.2021 & 17:00 hrs (BST)	14.06.2021 & 17:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Closing Date & Time	23.05.2021 & 12:30 hrs (BST)	15.06.2021 & 12:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Opening Date & Time	24.05.2021 & 13:30 hrs (BST)	15.06.2021 & 1:30 hrs (BST)
Pre-Bid Meeting	04.05.2021 & 12:30 hrs (BST)	09.05.2021 & 12:30 hrs (BST)

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged and this Corrigendum notice will be an integral part of the tenders.

Sd/-
(A.K.A.M. Fazlul Hoque)
Project Director
Telephone: +88 02 55006865
Email: pd12it@gmail.com